概要 ___________________________________
MAX5490は、高精度の抵抗分圧器で、分圧器の両端と
中央にアクセス可能な2個の正確に調整された抵抗器で
構成されています。この製品は、0.035%(Aグレード)、
0.05%(Bグレード)、及び0.1%(Cグレード)という
卓越した抵抗マッチングを実現しています。MAX5490
は、-40℃～+85℃の温度範囲で1ppm/℃(typ)の超
低抵抗比温度ドリフトを備え、100kΩの全抵抗を持って

ブロック図 _____________________________
19-3337; Rev 1; 8/04
* 詳細については｢注文方法｣の項を参照してください。
PA R T
T EM P
R A N G E
PIN -
PA C K A G E
R A T IO
A C C U R A C Y
( % )
M AX 5490_A_ _ _ _  _ - T - 40° C  to + 85°C 3 S O T23- 3 0.035
M AX 5490_B_ _ _ _  _ - T - 40° C  to + 85°C 3 S O T23- 3 0.05
M AX 5490_C _ _ _ _  _ - T - 40° C  to + 85°C 3 S O T23- 3 0.1
無料サンプル及び最新版データシートの入手には、マキシムのホームページをご利用ください。http://japan.maxim-ic.com
本データシートに記載された内容はMaxim Integrated Productsの公式な英語版データシートを翻訳したものです。翻訳により生じる相違及び
誤りについては責任を負いかねます。正確な内容の把握には英語版データシートをご参照ください。
M
A
X
5
4
9
0
100kΩ高精度抵抗分圧器、SOT23パッケージ
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
DC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(TA = -40°C to +85°C, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.) (Note 1)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
Voltage Between P1 and P2.................................................100V
Maximum Current into Any Pin ......................................±1.00mA
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
3-Pin SOT23 (derate 7.1mW/°C above +70°C).........571.4mW
3-Pin SOT23 (θJ-A) .....................................................141°C/W
Operating Temperature Range ...........................-40°C to +85°C
Junction Temperature ......................................................+150°C
Storage Temperature Range .............................-65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) .................................+300°C
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
MAX5490_A, TA = +25°C ±0.035
MAX5490_B, TA = +25°C ±0.05Initial Resistor Ratio Error (Note 2)
MAX5490_C, TA = +25°C ±0.1
%
1:1 ≤ ratio ≤ 10:1 1 2Resistance-Ratio Temperature
Coefficient (Note 3) 10:1 ≤ ratio ≤ 25:1 2 4
ppm/°C
Absolute Temperature Coefficient
of Resistance
TCR (Note 4) 35 ppm/°C
Voltage Coefficient of Resistance VCR (Note 5) 0.1 ppm/V
End-to-End Resistance (R1 + R2 95 100 105 kΩ
Continuous Working Voltage
Between P1 and P2
VP1-P2 -80 +80 V
Continuous Current IR1, IR2 840 µA
P1, P2, P3 Capacitance 2 pF
Maximum Power Rating 67.2 mW
Resistance Ratio Long-Term
Stability
2000 hours at +70°C ±0.03 %
-3dB Bandwidth f3dB 1:1 ratio (Note 6) 3 MHz
Thermal Noise 45 µVRMS
Current Noise
In accordance with MIL-STD-2020
method 30B
-25 dB
)
Note 1: The MAX5490 is 100% production tested at TA = +25°C. Specifications over -40°C to +85°C are guaranteed by design and

Five number ratio designator. Ratios available from 1:1 to 100:1.
Format examples:
01000 = 1:1
02500 = 2.5:1
07538 = 7.538:1
00000 = 100:1
TAPE AND REEL
注文方法 ___________________________________________________________________________
型番の例
PART NUMBER RESISTOR-RATIO RANGE
RESISTOR-RATIO
ACCURACY
(% MAX)
RESISTOR RATIO
MAX5490PA02500-T 2.000 to 2.999 0.035 2.5:1
MAX5490RB03000-T 3.000 to 3.999 0.05 3:1
MAX5490UA07538-T 7.538 to 9.999 0.035 7.538:1
MAX5490VC10000-T 10.000 to 19.999 0.1 10:1
M
A
X
5
4
9
0
100kΩ高精度抵抗分圧器、SOT23パッケージ
_______________________________________________________________________________________ 7
表2. 抵抗比の範囲
LETTER SUFFIX RESISTOR-RATIO RANGE
G 1.0 to 1.099
H 1.1 to 1.199
J 1.2 to 1.399
K 1.4 to 1.599
L 1.6 to 1.899
M 1.9 to 2.099
N 2.1 to 2.499
P 2.5 to 2.999
R 3.0 to 3.499
S 3.5 to 4.499
T 4.5 to 5.999
U 6.0 to 8.999
V 9.0 to 13.999
W 14.0 to 24.999
X 25.0 to 49.999
Y 50.0 to 74.999
Z 75.0 to 100.0
チップ情報 _____________________________
TRANSISTOR COUNT: 0
PROCESS: BiCMOS
表1. 標準抵抗比*
PART NUMBER RESISTOR RATIO
RESISTOR-RATIO
SUFFIX
RESISTOR-RATIO
ACCURACY (% MAX)
TOP MARK
MAX5490GA01000-T 1:1 01000 0.035 FZQG
MAX5490GB01000-T 1:1 01000 0.05 FZQH
MAX5490GC01000-T 1:1 01000 0.1 FZQI
MAX5490MA02000-T 2:1 02000 0.035 FZRQ
MAX5490MB02000-T 2:1 02000 0.05 FZRR
MAX5490MC02000-T 2:1 02000 0.1 FZRS
MAX5490TA05000-T 5:1 05000 0.035 FZQJ
MAX5490TB05000-T 5:1 05000 0.05 FZQK
MAX5490TC05000-T 5:1 05000 0.1 FZQL
MAX5490VA10000-T 10:1 10000 0.035 FZQP
MAX5490VB10000-T 10:1 10000 0.05 FZQQ
MAX5490VC10000-T 10:1 10000 0.1 FZQR
MAX5490XA25000-T 25:1 25000 0.035 FZQV
MAX5490XB25000-T 25:1 25000 0.05 FZQW
MAX5490XC25000-T 25:1 25000 0.1 FZQX
* 標準抵抗比の分圧器は、注文数量に制限がありません。値が1：1～100：1の非標準抵抗比も提供可能です。
非標準抵抗比の場合は、最低注文数量は10,000個単位です。詳細についてはお問い合せください。
M
A